

CPSO (Admin)

04/04/18

No. 18-23/2018-CA-III
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare



Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 03.04.2018

To,

Shri K Kumar
Roj Kaamgar Shakti Sangathan,
RC-1256, Adrash Nagar,
Khoda Colony, Mandir wala Pushta
NH-24, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
rkssbharat@gmail.com

Subject: Application under Right to Information RTI Act, 2005-regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application under Registration No. DOA&C/R/2018/80127/10 dated 02.04.2018 on the above cited subject. Since the matter pertains to Crops Development Directorates (CDDs), the matter is being transferred to them under section 6(3) of the RTI Act with a request to provide information directly to you.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal to Dr. B. Rajender, Joint Secretary (Crops) & Appellate Authority Room No. 297- D-1, Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Tele No. 23381176 ([email-b.rajender@ias.nic.in](mailto:b.rajender@ias.nic.in)) within 30 days from the receipt of this letter

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjay Srivastava)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23389086

Copy to :-

1. All Director / Director- in- Charge of CDDs- the RTI Application under Registration No. DOA&C/R/2018/80127/10 dated 02.04.2018 is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of RTI Act with a request to provide information directly to the applicant. - As per list attached.
2. US (RTI)- for necessary action.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DOA&C/R/2018/80127/10	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	02/04/2018
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare on 02/04/2018 With Reference Number : DOA&C/R/2018/80127		
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	Provide the information to applicant directly transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act.		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Sh K Kumar	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Roj kaamgar shakti sangathan, RC-1256, Adrash Nagar, Khoda Colony, Mandir wala Pushta, NH-24		
State (राज्य) :	Uttar Pradesh	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-9717879898
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	rkssbharat@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Department of Agricultural Research & Education) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	Sanjay Srivastava (Crops)		

Transfer 4/16/2018 9:16 AM
 dit is all copy. E

The CPIO.

Sub: Supply of Information relating to workers/employees engaged on permanent rolls and through contractors under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

Please provide me following information under RTI Act 2005. I am a bonafide citizen of India.

1. The details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs.
2. The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D or Unskilled, Semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy Position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs
3. The Central Govt. (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notifications no SO 186(E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs 350, 437, 523 and 610 of Unskilled, Semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category respectively. Thus in this regd.,, following information may be provided:

Information Sought

(जानकारी मांगी):

- a) Whether the new Gazette notification as mentioned has been implemented in your Minsitries /departments/org. and all attached and subordinate offices in your depts/organization. If Yes, Copy of circulars/Office Orders issued.
- b) The name and addressees of the agencies/contractors which have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Minsitry /Deptt.
- c) Details of such workers like Name, Parentage etc for whom wages have been increased, whether engaged directly or through contractor.
- d) Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.
- e) Monthly salary/wages details of each of these workers engaged through contractors including details of all deductions including PF/ESIC benefits for last one year.
- f) Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/ through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers and PF and ESIC reg No of each contractor
- g) If the concerned Ministry/organization/office has registered as a Pr. Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970 If yes provide (2017-18) copy of reg. certificate.
- h) Copy of returns submitted by Contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in last one year(2017-18), if any.

Information sought above may be provided through email at rkssbharat@gmail.com

Fees of Rs 10 is already paid online in favour of The Account Officer of your organisation

Yours Faithfully,
 Sh, K Kumar
 For: Roj Kamgar Shakti Sangathan
 Address : RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar
 Khoda colony, Mandir Wala Pushta
 NH-24, Ghaziabad.

To
 The CPIO.

Sub: Supply of Information relating to workers/employees engaged on permanent rolls and through contractors under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

Please provide me following information under RTI Act 2005. I am a bonafide citizen of India.

1. The details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D),sanctioned strength, men-in-position,vacancy position,last recruitment year,Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs.
2. The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D or Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy Position ,last recruitment year,Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs
3. The Central Govt. (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notifications no SO 186(E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs 350,437,523 and 610 of Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category respectively. Thus in this regd.,,following information may be provided:

Original RTI Text (मूल

आरटीआई पाठ):

- a) Whether the new Gazette notification as mentioned has been implemented in your Minsitries /departments/org. and all attached and subordinate offices in your deptt/organization. If Yes, Copy of circulars/Office Orders issued.
- b) The name and addressees of the agencies/contractors which have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Minsitry /Deptt.
- c) Details of such workers like Name, Parentage etc for whom wages have been increased, whether engaged directly or through contractor.
- d) Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.
- e) Monthly salary/wages details of each of these workers engaged through contractors including details of all deductions including PF/ESIC benefits for last one year.
- f) Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/ through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers and PF and ESIC reg No of each contractor
- g) If the concerned Ministry/organization/office has registered as a

RTI Details

Pt. Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970 If yes provide (2017-18) copy of reg. certificate.

h) Copy of returns submitted by Contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in last one year(2017-18), if any.

Information sought above may be provided through email at rkssbharat@gmail.com

Fees of Rs 10 is already paid online in favour of The Account Officer of your organisation

Yours Faithfully,

Sh, K Kumar

For: Roj Kamgar Shakti Sangathan

Address : RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar

Khoda colony, Mandir Wala Pushta

NH-24, Ghaziabad.

Print

Save

Close

S.No.	List of CPIO of 8CDDs & their Address
1	CPIO, Directorate of Cotton Development, Department of Agriculture and Cooperation Ministry of Agriculture, Government of India Bhoomi Sarvekshan Bhavan, Near Centre Point School, Seminary Hills, Katol Road, Nagpur-440013 (Maharashtra)
2	CPIO, Directorate of Jute Development, 234/4-A.J. Bose Road, Nizam Palace Campus, Kolkata-700020
3	CPIO, Directorate of Millet Development, Kendra Sadan Parisar, Block-A, Sector-10, Vidyadhar Nagar, Jaipur-302023
4	CPIO, Directorate of Sugarcane Development, C.G.O.Complex, Hall No. 3, Aliganj, Lucknow-226024
5	CPIO, Directorate of Rice Development, Ministry of Agriculture & FW, DAC&FW, 5 th Floor, 'G' Wing, Karpuri Thakur Sadan, Kendriya Karmachari Parisar (GPOA), Ashiana-Digha Road, Patna-800025
6	CPIO, Directorate of Wheat Development, C.G.O. Complex, Hapur Road Chauraha, Kamla Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad-201002
7	CPIO, Directorate of Pulses Development 6 th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan, Bhopal-462004.
8	CPIO, Directorate of Oilseeds Development, Telhan Bhavan, Himayat Nagar, Hyderabad-500029

भारत सरकार
कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय
सहकारिता एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग
दलहन विकास निदेशालय
छठी मजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन
भोपाल-462 004 (म.प्र.)



सत्यमेव जयते

RTI REPLY / SPEED POST/e-mail

Government of India

Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Deptt. of Agri., Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
Directorate of Pulses Development
6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal - 462004 (M.P.)

Telefax: 0755-2571678, Phone: 0755-2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-1/2016-DPD/ 829-30

Date 01.05.2018

To

Shri K Kumar
Raj Kaamgar Shakti Sangathan
RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar
Khooda Colony, Mandir Wala Pushta
NH-24, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh .

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Sir,

Reference to your RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/2018/80127/10 dated 02.04.2018 received in this Directorate from Under Secretary (Crops) & CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, (DAC&FW), Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi vide letter No.18-23/2018-CA-III dated the 3rd April, 2018 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the point wise requisite information pertaining to this Directorate is given below:-

Point No.	Information sought	Reply
1	The details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category (A/B/C/D), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31.03.2016/2017 & 2018.	Annexed
2	The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization /office/Branches for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 viz category (A/B/C/D) or unskilled, semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31.03.2016/2017 & 2018.	Nil
3	The Central Government (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notification no SO 186 (E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs.350, 437, 523 and 610 of unskilled, semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category respectively. Thus in this regd., following information may be provided.	
a.	Whether the new Gazette notification as mentioned has been implemented in your Ministries/departments/org. and all attached and subordinate offices in your deptt/org. If yes, copy of circular/office orders issued.	No
b.	The name and addresses of the agencies/contractors which have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Ministry/Deptt.	Not applicable

c.	Details of such workers like Name, Parentage etc for whom wages have been increased, whether engaged directly or through contractor.	Nil
d.	Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.	Nil
e.	Monthly salary/wages details of each of these workers engaged through contractors including details of all deduction including PF/ESIC benefits for last one year.	Nil
f.	Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers and PF and ESIC reg No of each contractor.	Nil
g.	If the concerned Ministry/org./office has registered as a Pr.Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970 If yes provide 2017-18 copy of reg. certificate.	Nil
h.	Copy of returns submitted by contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in last one year 2017-18, if any.	Nil

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Pawar)

Administrative Officer & CPIO

Copy forwarded for kind information to the Under Secretary (Crops) & CPIO, Department of Agriculture Cooperation & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Government of India, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi - 110 001 with reference to letter No. 18-23/2018-CA-III dated the 3rd April, 2018.

01.05.18

Information for point No.1

Name of the Organisation & Address: Directorate of Pulses Development
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(DAC&FW), 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal – 462004 (Madhya Pradesh).

Incumbency position of permanent staff in DPD, Bhopal for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18.

Sl.No.	Name of the Post	2015-16 (as on 31.03.2016)			2016-17 (as on 31.03.2017)			2017-18 (as on 31.03.2018)		
		Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant	Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant	Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant
Group A										
1	Director	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
2	Joint Director	3	1	2	3	1	2	2	1	1
3	Assistant Director	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
4	Administrative Officer	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
Group B										
5	Senior Technical Assistant	4	1	3	4	2	2	4	2	2
6	Statistical Investigator	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
7	Accountant	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
Group C										
8	Sr.Steno	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	-	-	-
9	Jr.Hindi Translator	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
10	Jr.Steno	2	Nil	2	2	Nil	2	-	-	-
11	Sr. Statistical Clerk	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
12	UDC	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	Nil
13	LDC	4	Nil	4	4	2	2	2	2	Nil
14	Staff Car Driver	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
15	MTS	5	1	4	4	1	3	4	1	3
	TOTAL	29	09	20	28	12	16	21	12	09

- Last recruitment year : 2016
- Expenditure towards Pay & Allowances of permanent employees in the Directorate:

FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18
Rs. 47,40,879/-	Rs.69,94,800/-	Rs.81,47,351/-

Self.

Roh
25/4/2018

No. 18-23/2018-CA-III
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 13.04.2018

To,

Shri K Kumar
Roj Kaamgar Shakti Sangathan,
RC-1256, Adrash Nagar,
Khoda Colony, Mandir wala Pushta
NH-24, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
rkssbharat@gmail.com



Subject: Application under Right to Information RTI Act, 2005-regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application under Registration No. DOA&C/R/2018/50381/9 dated 12.04.2018 on the above cited subject. Since the matter pertains to Crops Development Directorates (CDDs), the matter is being transferred to them under section 6(3) of the RTI Act with a request to provide information directly to you.

2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal to Dr. B. Rajender, Joint Secretary (Crops) & Appellate Authority Room No. 297- D-1, Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Tele No. 23381176 ([email-b.rajender@ias.nic.in](mailto:b.rajender@ias.nic.in)) within 30 days from the receipt of this letter

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjay Srivastava)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 23389086

Copy to :-

1. All Director / Director- in- Charge of CDDs- the RTI Application under Registration No. DOA&C/R/2018/50381/9 dated 12.04.2018 is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of RTI Act with a request to provide information directly to the applicant.
2. US (RTI)- for necessary action.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	DOA&C/R/2018/50381/9	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	12/04/2018
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :	Sh K Kumar	Gender (लिंग) :	Male
Address (पता) :	Roj kaamgar shakti sangathan, RC-1256, Adrash Nagar, Khoda Colony, Mandir wala Pushta, NH-24		
State (राज्य) :	Uttar Pradesh	Country (देश) :	India
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :	+91-9717879898
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	rkssbharat@gmail.com		
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) :	Payment Gateway
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	Sanjay Srivastava (Crops)		
<p><i>Sanjay Srivastava</i> <i>000 41 40 24 4</i> <i>41 40 24 4</i></p> <p>To The CPIO. Sub: Supply of Information relating to workers/employees under RTI Act 2005 Sir, Please provide me following information under RTI Act 2005. I am a bonafide citizen of India.</p>			

1. The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/offices/its all Branches viz Category(A/B/C/D or Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, No. of men-in-position, vacancy Position, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs for each of last 3 years 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18.

2. The Central Govt. (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notifications no SO 186(E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs 350,437,523 and 610 of Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category respectively. The VDA of Rs 19 to 23 was added to basic wages vide Gazzete notification dt. 03/04/2018. Thus in this reg. provide following information:

- a) Whether the new Gazette notifications as mentioned has been implemented in your dept/org. and all attached and subordinate offices/units/factories in your dept/organization. If Yes, Copy of circulars/Office Orders issued.
- b) The name, addressees, PF Code No and ESIC Reg. No of every Contractors whom have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Ministry /Deptt.
- c) Details of workers like Name, Parentage, Monthly salary/wages details, details of all deductions including PF/ESIC benefits for whom wages have been increased and are engaged through contractor.
- d) Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.
- e) Whether the wages/salary of all these contractual workers is a paid in their Bank Account as per new amendment of Payment of wages act 2017.

f) Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/ through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers.

g) If the concerned Ministry/organization/office has registered as a Pr. Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970. If yes, provide copy of reg. certificate.

h) Copy of returns submitted by Contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in year 2017-18.

3. In addition to above information, the details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18 viz

Category(A/B/C/D),sanctioned strength, men-in-position,vacancy position,last recruitment year,Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on end of yrs..

Information sought above may be provided through email at rkssbharat@gmail.com

Fees of Rs 10 is already paid online in favour of The Account Officer of your organisation

Yours Faithfully,

Sh K Kumar

For: Roj Kamgar Shakti Sangathan

Address : RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar

Khoda colony, Mandir Wala Pushta

NH-24, Gheziabad

Information Sought

(जानकारी मांगी):

To
The CPIO.

Sub: Supply of Information relating to workers/employees under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

Please provide me following information under RTI Act 2005. I am a bonafide citizen of India.

1. The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/offices/its all Branches viz Category(A/B/C/D or Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category), sanctioned strength, No. of men-in-position, vacancy Position, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31st of March of financial yrs for each of last 3 years 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18.

2. The Central Govt. (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notifications no SO 186(E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs 350,437,523 and 610 of Unskilled,Semi-skilled,skilled & highly skilled category respectively. The VDA of Rs 19 to 23 was added to basic wages vide Gazzete notification dt. 03/04/2018. Thus in this reg. provide following information:

a) Whether the new Gazette notifications as mentioned has been implemented in your deptt/org. and all attached and subordinate offices/units/factories in your deptt/organization. If Yes, Copy of circulars/Office Orders issued.

b) The name, addressees, PF Code No and ESIC Reg. No of every Contractors whom have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office/Minsitry /Deptt.

c) Details of workers like Name, Parentage, Monthly salary/wages details, details of all deductions including PF/ESIC benefits for whom wages have been increased and are engaged through contractor.

d) Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.

e) Whether the wages/salary of all these contractual workers is a paid in their Bank Account as per new amendment of Payment of wages act 2017.

f) Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/ through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and Payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers.

g) If the concerned Ministry/organization/office has registered as a Pr. Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970. If yes, provide copy of reg. certificate.

h) Copy of returns submitted by Contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in year 2017-18.

3. In addition to above information, the details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the organization/office/Branches for the year 2015-16,2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category(A/B/C/D),sanctioned strength, men-in-position,vacancy position,last recruitment year,Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on end of yrs..

Information sought above may be provided through email at rkssbharat@gmail.com

Fees of Rs 10 is already paid online in favour of The Account Officer

**Original RTI Text (मूल
आरटीआई पाठ):**

of your organisation

Yours Faithfully,

Sh K Kumar

For: Roj Kamgar Shakti Sangathan

Address : RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar

Khoda colony, Mandir Wala Pushta

NH-24, Ghaziabad.

Print

Save

Close

भारत सरकार
कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय
कृषि, सहकारिता एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग
दलहन विकास निदेशालय
छठी मंजिल, विन्ध्याचल भवन
भोपाल-462 004 (म.प्र.)



सत्यमेव जयते

RTI REPLY / SPEED POST/e-mail

Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Deptt. of Agri., Cooperation & Farmers Welfare
Directorate of Pulses Development
6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal - 462004 (M.P.)

Telefax: 0755-2571678, Phone: 0755-2550353/ 2572313

F. No. 1-1/2016-DPD/92(A) - 92(B)

Date 11.05.2018

To

Shri K Kumar
Raj Kaamgar Shakti Sangathan
RC-1256, Adarsh Nagar
Khooda Colony, Mandir Wala Pushta
NH-24, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh .

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Sir,

Reference to your RTI application Registration No.DOA&C/R/2018/50381/9 dated 12.04.2018 received in this Directorate from Under Secretary (Crops) & CPIO, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, (DAC&FW), Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi vide letter No.18-23/2018-CA-III dated the 13th April, 2018 wherein this Directorate has been asked to furnish the information of the application under reference. In this regard, the point wise requisite information pertaining to this Directorate is given below:-

Point No.	Information sought	Reply
1	The details of manpower engaged through contractors or directly on contract basis in the organization/offices/its all Branches viz Category (A/B/C/D) or unskilled, semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category). sanctioned strength, No. of men-in-position, vacancy position. Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31.03.2016/2017 & 2018..	Nil
2	The Central Government (Ministry of Labour) has enhanced the minimum wages of workers engaged in central sphere and for which notification no SO 186 (E) were published on 19.01.2017 whereby wages were increased to Rs.350, 437, 523 and 610 of unskilled, semi-skilled, skilled & highly skilled category respectively. The VDA of Rs.19 to 23 was added to basic wages vide Gazette notification dt. 3/4/2018. Thus in this regd., following information may be provided.	Nil
a.	Whether the new Gazette notification as mentioned has been implemented in your departments/org. and all attached and subordinate offices/units/factories in your deptt/org. If yes, copy of circular/office orders issued.	Nil
b.	The name and addresses, PF code No and ESIC Reg. No of every contractors whom have been awarded contracts works/jobs/tasks in your office.Ministry/Deptt.	Nil

c.	Details of such workers like Name, Parentage, Monthly salary/wages details, details of all deduction including PF/ESIC benefits for whom wages have been increased and are engaged through contractor.	Nil
d.	Nature of duties performed by each category of these contract workers.	Nil
e.	Whether the wages/salary of all these contractual workers is a paid in their Bank Account as per new amendment of payment of wages act 2017.	Nil
f.	Whether the workers engaged on contract basis/through contractor are being given benefits of EPF (MP) Act 1952, ESI Act 1948 and payment of Gratuity Act. If yes please provide PF No/UAN and ESIC No of each workers.	Nil
g.	If the concerned Ministry/org./office has registered as a Pr.Employer u/s 7 of the CL (R&A) Act. 1970 If yes provide copy of reg. certificate.	Nil
h.	Copy of returns submitted by contractors in CL (R&A) Act 1970 in year 2017-18.	Nil
3.	In addition to above information, the details of manpower engaged for permanent staff on rolls of the org./office/Branches for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 viz Category (A/B/C/D), sanctioned strength, men-in-position, vacancy position, last recruitment year, Expenditure on salary and associated benefits as on 31.03.2016/2017 & 2018.	Annexed

Yours faithfully,

(Rajesh Pawar)

Administrative Officer & CPIO

Copy forwarded for kind information to the Under Secretary (Crops) & CPIO, Department of Agriculture Cooperation & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Government of India, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi - 110 001 with reference to letter No. 18-23/2018-CA-III dated the 13th April, 2018.

जाति किताब / ISSUED
दिनांक 11.05.18
स्थान / By

Information for point No.3**Name of the Organisation & Address:**

Directorate of Pulses Development
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
(DAC&FW), 6th Floor, Vindhyachal Bhavan
Bhopal – 462004 (Madhya Pradesh).

Incumbency position of permanent staff in DPD, Bhopal for the year 2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18.

Sl.No.	Name of the Post	2015-16 (as on 31.03.2016)			2016-17 (as on 31.03.2017)			2017-18 (as on 31.03.2018)		
		Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant	Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant	Sanc- tioned	Filled	Vacant
Group A										
1	Director	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
2	Joint Director	3	1	2	3	1	2	2	1	1
3	Assistant Director	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
4	Administrative Officer	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
Group B										
5	Senior Technical Assistant	4	1	3	4	2	2	4	2	2
6	Statistical Investigator	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
7	Accountant	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
Group C										
8	Sr.Steno	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	-	-	-
9	Jr.Hindi Translator	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
10	Jr.Steno	2	Nil	2	2	Nil	2	-	-	-
11	Sr. Statistical Clerk	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1
12	UDC	2	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	Nil
13	LDC	4	Nil	4	4	2	2	2	2	Nil
14	Staff Car Driver	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil	1	1	Nil
15	MTS	5	1	4	4	1	3	4	1	3
	TOTAL	29	09	20	28	12	16	21	12	09

- Last recruitment year : 2016
- Expenditure towards Pay & Allowances of permanent employees in the Directorate:

FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	FY 2017-18
Rs. 47,40,879/-	Rs.69,94,800/-	Rs.81,47,351/-

जारी किया / ISSUED
दिनांक / Date
हस्ता / By